
This Place in History Videos from  

the Vermont Historical Society and ABC 22/Fox 44 
 

 Transportation History 
 

Video Title Location Video Link YouTube Link 

Airport Park Colchester https://vermonthistory.org/airport-park https://youtu.be/Fkvr2HRq3rQ 

Bellows Falls Canal Bellows Falls https://vermonthistory.org/bellows-falls-canal https://youtu.be/uGDeJSaV6vg 

Brookfield Floating Bridge Brookfield https://vermonthistory.org/brookfield-floating-bridge https://youtu.be/m1sTmpkB-Fs 

Cambridge Junction Bridge Jeffersonville https://vermonthistory.org/cambridge-junction-bridge https://youtu.be/eXUn-bOSdHs 

Catamount Stadium Milton https://vermonthistory.org/catamount-stadium https://youtu.be/H0tAuxNlT7s 

Central Vermont Railway St. Albans https://vermonthistory.org/central-vermont-railway https://youtu.be/hcqazWAK5Ao 

Circumferential Highway Essex https://vermonthistory.org/circumferential-highway https://youtu.be/f63Nk7bWxr4 

Cornish-Windsor Covered 
Bridge 

Cornish, NH 
and Windsor, 
VT 

https://vermonthistory.org/cornish-windsor-covered-bridge https://youtu.be/6FenNcNrOHY 

Devil's Bowl Speedway West Haven https://vermonthistory.org/devils-bowl-speedway https://youtu.be/MapjaXTjhwA 

Disastrous Train Wreck Hartford https://vermonthistory.org/disastrous-train-wreck https://youtu.be/YQdfrWgX3aQ 

Dr. H. Nelson Jackson Burlington https://vermonthistory.org/dr-h-nelson-jackson https://youtu.be/etnNBGb4eAI 

Essex Junction Essex https://vermonthistory.org/essex-junction https://youtu.be/wRpaaluY_0s 

Fisher Covered Railroad 
Bridge 

Wolcott https://vermonthistory.org/fisher-covered-railroad-bridge https://youtu.be/UhUtHWAzM9k 

Groton Forest Lumber 
Mills 

Groton https://vermonthistory.org/groton-forest-lumber-mills https://youtu.be/G4qJyQ1b-wg 

Henry M. Leland Barton https://vermonthistory.org/henry-m-leland https://youtu.be/f59pgtH5wYc 

Highway to Nowhere South 
Burlington 

https://vermonthistory.org/highway-to-nowhere https://youtu.be/Mcb0mNcp_9E 

Lake Champlain Bridge Addison https://vermonthistory.org/lake-champlain-bridge https://youtu.be/OmipoCM21LU 

Little Italy Burlington https://vermonthistory.org/little-italy https://youtu.be/Sc6aUYnVbl8 

Northeastern Speedway Waterford https://vermonthistory.org/northeastern-speedway https://youtu.be/0TdB_hfYGf8 

One of Vermont's 
Pioneering Aviators 

Rutland https://vermonthistory.org/one-of-vermonts-pioneering-
aviators 

https://youtu.be/uuVAbYpier0 

Shelburne Shipyard Shelburne https://vermonthistory.org/shelburne-shipyard https://youtu.be/hvFVzxwsOlg 

Smugglers' Notch Stowe https://vermonthistory.org/smugglers-notch https://youtu.be/Whn6HOwJb_0 
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Sweet's Ferry Isle La Motte https://vermonthistory.org/sweets-ferry https://youtu.be/IT3Bs-ntoog 

The Sandbar Milton https://vermonthistory.org/the-sandbar https://youtu.be/7nbekRqBtOo 

The Vagabonds Stowe https://vermonthistory.org/the-vagabonds https://youtu.be/EYe1lJg5M1o 

Theodore Roosevelt 
International Highway 

Colchester https://vermonthistory.org/theodore-roosevelt-international-
highway 

https://youtu.be/_UVRE1nlOds 

Thunder Road Barre https://vermonthistory.org/thunder-road https://youtu.be/PPQMCcht9vk 
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